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Sametova 721/18, Liberec 6, 460 06

IC: 22715 436
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S, +420 602136 236

EFC U14 Circuit, Boys & Girls

And Czech-Germany Foil Tournament for categories U11, U13

and U15 (international open)

Date:

Venue:

Organizer:

Categories

Participation:

www.serm-liberec.cz

16t — 18" January 2026 (Friday — Sunday)

City sport hall, U Pfehrady 4747/20, 46602 Jablonec nad Nisou, Czech

republic

Fencing Club Liberec

U11(m/f) (born 2015 and younger)
U13(m/f) (born 2013 and younger)
U14(m/f) EFC (born 2012 and younger)
U15(m/f) (born 2011 and younger)

Tournament is open for all fencers registered at Czech fencing
federation, Saxony Fencing Federation complying with the categories
described above and fencers licensed to foreign federations
belonging to the same categories.

Tournament is scored for the ranking of the Czech Fencing Federation
(U11, U13 and U15) and Germany Fencing Federation in U15.




Schedule:

Friday
16th January
2026

Saturday

17th January
2026

Sunday

18th January
2026

CFF Delegate:

Category

EFC-U14 (m)

EFC-U14 (f)
GER-U15 (m)

CZ-U15 (f)

CZ-U13 (m)

CZ-U11(m)
GER-U15 (f)

CZ-U15 (m)

Cz-U13 (f)

Cz-U11 (f)

Entry

8:30

11:00
8:00

8:00

11:00

11:00
8:00

8:00

11:00

11:00

Scratch

9:00

11:30
8:30

8:30

11:30

11:30
8:30

8:30

11:30

11:30

Start

9:30

12:00
9:00

9:00

12:00

12:00
9:00

9:00

12:00

12:00
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Fee (€) Place

25€

25€
20€

20 €

20€

20 €
20 €

20€

20 €

20€

The delegate of competitions, who supervises the implementation of

rules and delegates the referees, is determined by CFF (Czech fencing
federation)

Technical committee: The members delegated by the organizing club.

Registration:

Entries deadline is 9t" January 2026 at 23:59 hrs.

Entry of the fencers and referees in categories U14 must be made

online using the EFC Service portal by national federations

EFC licenses for the EFC U14 category are required!

All other categories entries (fencers and referees) register by email:

info@serm-liberec.cz

www.serm-liberec.cz



mailto:info@serm-liberec.cz

Registration fee:

Referee:

Weapon control:

www.serm-liberec.cz
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U14 EFC 25€
Late registration fee: extra 20 € per
Ul5-U13-U11 20€ category

Every other start 15 €

Registration payment only by cash.

Number od referees for U14 EFC is counted according to national
federation’s total number of entered fencers, not according to the
club affiliation.

The entry of the referees in categories U14 EFC must be made online
using the EFC Service portal by national federations.

EFC licenses are for the U14 EFC competitions required!

Czech fencing federation rules for categories U11, U13 and U15 - each
club that participates must provide:

- 1-3 registered competitors — no referee
- 4-7 registered competitors — 1 referee
- 8 and more competitors — 2 referees

for the cumulative number of its competitors during the entire
tournament (for categories U11, U13 and U15)

There will be control of mask, glove and lame in venue Jablonec nad
Nisou:

Thurstday 15" January 2026 18:00-21:00
Friday 16" January 2026 7:30-16:00
Saturday 17" January 2026 7:30-16:00

Sunday 18th January 2026 7:30-12:00
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Equipment:

Transportation:

Notice:

Accomodation:

www.serm-liberec.cz

For categories U14 held according to the rules of EFC.

For categories U11, U13 and U15 in Czech republic (venue Jablonec
nad Nisou) held according to the rules of Czech fencing federation:

- FIE mask 1600 N is mandatory

- FIE under plastron 800 N is mandatory
- FIE jacket and breeches is recomendet
- Blade 0 is mandatory for U11

- FIE blades are not mandatory

Transport between Jablonec nad Nisou and Dresden will be ensured
by organizers for category U15 with bus. One way takes
approximately 1:15 hours. The cost of this transport will be 15 euro
per person for one way. Participants have time till 5th January 2026
to register for the transport service.

Live results will be available online at www.fencingtimelive.com

Fencers are competing at their own risk.

The organizer is obligated to assure the first aid care but without any
further responsibility.

Organizer doesn’t have any responsibility for lost or stolen
properties.

The participants of the tournament agree on publication of images or
videos taken from the tournament.

1. Hotel Bfizky - Priibézna 4597, 466 04 Jablonec nad Nisou 4-Mseno
nad Nisou, https://www.brizky.cz/

2. Hotel ARENA - Jeronymova 570, 460 07 Liberec 22
https://www.hotelarena.cz/

3. Booking.com



http://www.fencingtimelive.com/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x470ecb2e88c1ac61:0x57bf38b3faee6c06?sa=X&ved=1t:8290&ictx=111
https://www.google.com/maps/place/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x470ecb2e88c1ac61:0x57bf38b3faee6c06?sa=X&ved=1t:8290&ictx=111
https://www.brizky.cz/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x470936814b409731:0xada358df7b3e38fb?sa=X&ved=1t:8290&ictx=111
https://www.hotelarena.cz/

