



ŠERM Liberec, z.s.
Sametová 721/18, Liberec 6, 460 06

IČ: 227 15 436
✉ info@serm-liberec.cz
📞 +420 602 136 236

EFC U14 Circuit, Boys & Girls

And Czech-Germany Foil Tournament for categories U11, U13
and U15 (international open)

Date: 16th – 18th January 2026 (Friday – Sunday)

Venue: City sport hall, U Přehrady 4747/20, 46602 Jablonec nad Nisou, Czech
republic

Organizer: Fencing Club Liberec

Categories

U11(m/f)	(born 2015 and younger)
U13(m/f)	(born 2013 and younger)
U14(m/f) EFC	(born 2012 and younger)
U15(m/f)	(born 2011 and younger)

Participation: Tournament is open for all fencers registered at Czech fencing federation, Saxony Fencing Federation complying with the categories described above and fencers licensed to foreign federations belonging to the same categories.
Tournament is scored for the ranking of the Czech Fencing Federation (U11, U13 and U15) and Germany Fencing Federation in U15.





ŠERM Liberec, z.s.
Sametová 721/18, Liberec 6, 460 06

IČ: 227 15 436
✉ info@serm-liberec.cz
📞 +420 602 136 236

Schedule:	Category	Entry	Scratch	Start	Fee (€)	Place
Friday 16th January 2026	EFC-U14 (m)	8:30	9:00	9:30	25 €	Jablonec nad Nisou (CZ)
	EFC-U14 (f)	11:00	11:30	12:00	25 €	Jablonec nad Nisou (CZ)
Saturday 17th January 2026	GER-U15 (m)	8:00	8:30	9:00	20 €	Dresden (DE)
	CZ-U15 (f)	8:00	8:30	9:00	20 €	Jablonec nad Nisou (CZ)
	CZ-U13 (m)	11:00	11:30	12:00	20 €	Jablonec nad Nisou (CZ)
	CZ-U11(m)	11:00	11:30	12:00	20 €	Jablonec nad Nisou (CZ)
Sunday 18th January 2026	GER-U15 (f)	8:00	8:30	9:00	20 €	Dresden (DE)
	CZ-U15 (m)	8:00	8:30	9:00	20 €	Jablonec nad Nisou (CZ)
	CZ-U13 (f)	11:00	11:30	12:00	20 €	Jablonec nad Nisou (CZ)
	CZ-U11 (f)	11:00	11:30	12:00	20 €	Jablonec nad Nisou (CZ)

CFF Delegate: The delegate of competitions, who supervises the implementation of rules and delegates the referees, is determined by CFF (Czech fencing federation)

Technical committee: The members delegated by the organizing club.

Registration: Entries deadline is **9th January 2026 at 23:59 hrs.**

Entry of the fencers and referees in categories U14 must be made online using the EFC Service portal by national federations

EFC licenses for the EFC U14 category are required!

All other categories entries (fencers and referees) register by email:
info@serm-liberec.cz





ŠERM Liberec, z.s.
Sametová 721/18, Liberec 6, 460 06

IČ: 227 15 436
✉ info@serm-liberec.cz
📞 +420 602 136 236

Registration fee:

U14 EFC	25 €	Late registration fee: extra 20 € per category
U15 – U13 – U11	20 €	
Every other start	15 €	

Registration payment only by cash.

Referee:

Number of referees for U14 EFC is counted according to national federation's total number of entered fencers, not according to the club affiliation.

The entry of the referees in categories U14 EFC must be made online using the EFC Service portal by national federations.

EFC licenses are for the U14 EFC competitions required!

Czech fencing federation rules for categories U11, U13 and U15 - each club that participates must provide:

- 1-3 registered competitors – no referee
- 4-7 registered competitors – 1 referee
- 8 and more competitors – 2 referees

for the cumulative number of its competitors during the entire tournament (for categories U11, U13 and U15)

Weapon control:

There will be control of mask, glove and lame in venue Jablonec nad Nisou:

Thursday 15th January 2026 18:00-21:00

Friday 16th January 2026 7:30-16:00

Saturday 17th January 2026 7:30-16:00

Sunday 18th January 2026 7:30-12:00





ŠERM Liberec, z.s.
Sametová 721/18, Liberec 6, 460 06

IČ: 227 15 436
✉ info@serm-liberec.cz
📞 +420 602 136 236

Equipment: For categories U14 held according to the rules of EFC.

For categories U11, U13 and U15 in Czech republic (venue Jablonec nad Nisou) held according to the rules of Czech fencing federation:

- FIE mask 1600 N is mandatory
- FIE under plastron 800 N is mandatory
- FIE jacket and breeches is recommended
- Blade 0 is mandatory for U11
- FIE blades are not mandatory

Transportation: Transport between Jablonec nad Nisou and Dresden will be ensured by organizers for category U15 with bus. One way takes approximately 1:15 hours. The cost of this transport will be 15 euro per person for one way. Participants have time till 5th January 2026 to register for the transport service.

Notice: Live results will be available online at www.fencingtimelive.com

Fencers are competing at their own risk.

The organizer is obligated to assure the first aid care but without any further responsibility.

Organizer doesn't have any responsibility for lost or stolen properties.

The participants of the tournament agree on publication of images or videos taken from the tournament.

Accommodation:

1. Hotel Břízky - Průběžná 4597, 466 04 Jablonec nad Nisou 4-Mšeno nad Nisou, [https://www.brizky.cz/](http://www.brizky.cz/)
2. Hotel ARENA - Jeronýmova 570, 460 07 Liberec 22 [https://www.hotelarena.cz/](http://www.hotelarena.cz/)
3. Booking.com

